TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM476208

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/26/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AGROS FORTUNA SP. Z O.O.		02/26/2016	Limited Liability Company: POLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PATRIVITA SP. Z O.O.	
Street Address:	ul. Hoza 51	
City:	Warszawa	
State/Country:	POLAND	
Postal Code:	00-681	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: POLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2169884	FORTUNA
Registration Number:	3688148	FORTUNA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9085266977

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9085266100

Email: patentmal@aol.com Horst M. Kasper **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 13 Forest Drive

Address Line 4: Warren, NEW JERSEY 07059

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Horst M. Kasper
SIGNATURE:	/hmk/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=PRY817Merger#page1.tif source=PRY817Merger#page2.tif source=PRY817Merger#page3.tif

source=PRY817Merger#page4.tif source=PRY817Merger#page5.tif

CERTIFICATION OF MERGER

I hereby certify that PATRIVITA Sp. z o.o., a limited liability company, (the acquiring company), organized under the Laws of Poland, located and doing business at: ul. HOZA 51, 00-681 WARSZAWA, POLSKA, has acquired, via merger, on February 26, 2016, a AGROS FORTUNA Sp. z o.o., (the acquired company), an owner of the following US trademark registrations:

Registration No. 2,169,884

Registration Date: June 30, 1998

Trademark: FORTUNA

Registration No. 3,688,148

Registration Date: September 29, 2009 Trademark: FORTUNA

Hord M Kaye

Date: _____

Signature:

Name:

Horst M. Kasper

Title:

Attorney

%PRY817

Postanowienie

Ontar 26.02.2016 1

SAD REJONOWY DLA M. ST. WARSZAWY W WARSZAWIE. XII WYDZIAŁ GOSPODAROŻY KRAKOWEGO RÉJESTRU SADOWEGO * SERBIZE: STÁRSZY REFERENDARZ SĄDOWY AGNIESZKA ZYCIŃSKA

po cozgoznaniu w dniu 26 02 7016 w WARSZAWIE

as costedzeniu niejawnym SPORNY Z WOIGSME PATRIVITA BPOLFA Z DORANICZONĄ ODPOWIEGZIALNOŚCIĄ ę conkine aunych w krajowym Rojesirze Sądowym dio podmietu: PATRIVITA SPOLKA Z OGRANICZONA, ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCIĄ, WARSZĄWA. o trumcide KRS-0000571575

pasianawia

w Krajowym Rejestrze Sądowym 💠 LWpisać Rejestrze Przedsiębiorców

Dział 1 Rubryka 1 - Dane podmiotu

Spring a Milk (3 hours), pod klara, kandina	PATRIVITA SPÓŁKA Z OGRANICZONĄ ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCIĄ	
de 993 Winkano		
3 France pod 1964 2009 s	AGROS FORTUNA SPÓŁKA Z OGRANICZONĄ ODPOVIEDZIALNOŚCIĄ	
\$2.00 kg		٠

Dział 1 Rubryka 4 - Informacje o umowie

15 LUTY 2016 R. . REP.A. NR 271/2016, SPORZADZONY PRZEZ NOTARIUSZ JADWIGE ZACHARZEWSKA Z KANCELARII NOTARIALNEJ JADWIGA ZACHARŽEWSKA ANNA NIŽYŃSKA NOTARIUSZE S.C. W WARSZAWIE PRZY ULICY SWIETOKRZYSKIEJ 18 LOK. 425, ZMIANA § 1 UST. 2 UMOWY SPCŁKI wydawć pole... i seljove sega o zavetila ude emise a St. umba y CSSS:

> Dział 6 Rubryka 4 - Informacja o połączeniu, podziale lub przeksztalceniu

ransant batal

602018-02-14

Sygnaphra spremy:WALKII NS-RELKRS/009247/18/951

58186080 3 # Z

Case Ref. No.: WA.XII NS-REJ.KRS/009247/16/951

COPY

Decision

Date: 26.02.2016

DISTRICT COURT FOR THE CAPITAL CITY OF WARSAW IN WARSAW, XII COMMERCIAL DIVISION OF THE NATIONAL COURT REGISTER composed of: AGNIESZKA ŻYCIŃSKA, SENIOR JUDICIAL CLERK

at a closed hearing on 26.02.2016 in WARSAW

after reviewing the case brought by PATRIVITA SPÓŁKA Z OGRANICZONĄ ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCIĄ to amend the details in the National Court Register for the entity PATRIVITA SPÓŁKA Z OGRANICZONĄ ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCIĄ, KRS number: 0000571575

decides:

 To enter in the National Court Register, Register of Entrepreneurs:

The stamp of the District Court for the Capital City of Warsaw

Section 1 Table 1 - Details of the entity

Delete	
3. Name under which the company operates	PATRIVITA SPÓŁKA Z OGRANICZONĄ ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCIĄ
Enter	
3. Name under which the company operates	AGROS FORTUNA SPÓŁKA Z OGRANICZONĄ ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCIĄ

Section 1 Table 4 - Information about the company deed

1. Complete the fields

1. Information about	15 FEBRUARY, REP.A NO 271/2016, COMPILED BY
conclusion of or	JADWIGA ZACHARZEWSKA, NOTARY FROM THE
amendments to the	NOTARY OFFICE JADWIGA ZACHARZEWSKA
company deed	ANNA NIŻYŃSKA, NOTARY'S PARTNERSHIP IN
	WARSAW AT ŚWIĘTOKRZYSKA 18/425,
	AMENDMENT OF § 1.2 OF THE COMPANY DEED.

Section 6 Table 4 - Information about merger, division or transformation

1.

Page 1 of 2

1. Specification of the	ACQUISITION OF ANOTHER COMPANY
circumstances	
2. Description of the	MERGER OF THE COMPANIES: PATRIVITA
method of merger, division	SPÓŁKA Z OGRANICZONĄ
or transformation	ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCIĄ (THE ACQUIRING
	COMPANY) WITH THE COMPANY AGROS
	FORTUNA SPÓŁKA Z OGRANICZONĄ
	ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCIĄ (THE ACQUIRED
	COMPANY) PURSUANT TO ART. 492 § 1.1 OF THE
	COMMERCIAL COMPANIES CODE BY
	TRANSFERRING ALL THE ASSETS OF THE
	ACQUIRED COMPANY DUE TO THE FACT THAT
	THE ACQUIRING COMPANY HOLDS SHARES IN
	THE ACQUIRED COMPANY, REPRESENTING
	100% OF THE ACQUIRED COMPANY'S SHARE
	CAPITAL. THE MERGER WILL TAKE PLACE
Department of the Control of the Con	WITHOUT INCREASING THE SHARE CAPITAL OF
	THE ACQUIRING COMPANY AND THE
	SHAREHOLDERS OF THE ACQUIRED COMPANY
	WILL NOT BE OFFERED SHARES IN THE
	ACQUIRING COMPANY. THE BASIS FOR THE
	MERGER ARE: THE RESOLUTION OF THE
	EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL SHAREHOLDERS
	MEETING OF PATRIVITA SP. Z O.O. AND THE
	RESOLUTION OF THE EXTRAORDINARY
· ·	GENERAL SHAREHOLDERS MEETING OF AGROS
	FORTUNA SP. Z O.O. ADOPTED ON 15 FEBRUARY,
	2016

1.1. Sub-table 2 – Details of the entities, whose assets are acquired, wholly or in part, due to the merger or division

Complete

~~:inp:oto	
1.Name or business name	AGROS FORTUNA SPÓŁKA Z OGRANICZONĄ
	ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCIĄ
2.Name of the register	NATIONAL COURT REGISTER
3.Number in the register	0000386340
5.REGON number	142934971

The stamp of the District Court for the Capital City of Warsaw

A stamp to certify this as a true copy of the original

A stamp stating that this decision is legally binding as of

29.03.2016.

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006339 FRAME: 0964

RECORDED: 05/31/2018